

September 1, 2015

Mr. Keith Nowell Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6540

RECEIVED

By Alameda County Environmental Health 1:11 pm, Sep 01, 2015

Subject:

ACEH SCP Case File RO470

Investigation Derived Waste Manifest Former APL Terminal, Port of Oakland Berths 60-63 Redevelopment Project 1395 Middle Harbor Road, Oakland, CA

Dear Mr. Nowell:

Attached please find the *Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest* (manifest) and associated cover letter with professional certification documenting proper transportation and receipt for disposal of non RCRA hazardous waste soil cuttings and purge water associated with the post-construction groundwater and soil field investigation (investigation) performed at the Former APL Terminal, Port of Oakland and described within the Post-Construction Field Investigation Report dated August 7, 2015.

I declare under penalty of perjury, that the information contained in the attached document is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely yours,

John Prall, PG

Port Associate Environmental Scientist

Port Environmental Programs & Planning Division



August 31, 2015

Mr. Keith Nowell Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6540

Subject:

ACEH SCP Case File RO470

Investigation Derived Waste Manifest Former APL Terminal, Port of Oakland Berths 60-63 Redevelopment Project 1395 Middle Harbor Road, Oakland, CA

Dear Mr. Nowell:

On behalf of the Port of Oakland (Port), Amec Foster Wheeler is submitting the attached *Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest* (manifest) documenting proper transportation and receipt for disposal of non RCRA hazardous waste soil cuttings and purge water associated with the post-construction groundwater and soil field investigation (investigation) performed at the Former APL Terminal, Port of Oakland and described within the Post-Construction Field Investigation Report dated August 7, 2015.

Sincerely yours,

David Nanstad, REPA, PE

David Namba

Senior Engineer

Direct Tel.:(415)278-2118

E-mail: david.nanstad@amec.com

Attachment: Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest - Former APL Terminal, Port of Oakland

Plaa	se print	or type. (Form design			NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P						n Approved.	OMB No. 2	2050-0039	
1		ORM HAZARDOUS STE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Numbe	0213	100	1 NR	rgency Response CES 510 749	9-1390	4. Manifest 1	231	921	9 J.	IK	
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address PORT OF OAKLAND FORMER APL/ ROUNDHOUSE 530 WATER STREET 1407 MIDDLE HARBOR ROAD													
	0	OAKLAND CA 94807 OAKLAND CA 94807												
	Generator's Phone: 5 1 0 6 2 7 - 1 1 3 4 U.S. EPA ID Number													
	NRC Environmental Services CAROOO30114											4		
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name Latrinsic Transfortation							U.S. EPAID Number CA REDEDILA 5274						
	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Crosby & Overton, Inc. 1630 W. 17th Street													
	Lo	Long Beach CA 90813												
	Facility's Phone: 582 432-5445 qa 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers							11. Total 12. Unit 42 West Contra						
-	9a. HM	and Packing Group (if a	ny))		* C	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.		Waste Code	S		
GENERATOR		NON RCRAH. METALS)	AZARDOUS M	M21E 2000 (SOILCUTTING	35 WIH	004	DM	2400	p	352		politica - t to a a residence i constiguarea	
E	2 NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID (PURGE WATER W										134			
19		METALS)			•		004	DM	0200	9		(1944 F) allusted as a CF + 1 blusted CF (Figure	Magamapathi ya Katalay wa namana ya maji	
		3.	99 (1997) - 1994 (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994)			Armanusia (Artifoliorgilar etapigi tujugar yeree					NONE	train ter et 1/Filhassage d' (1981-197)	onego elemento en como la com	
			Standardstaggeringgrunning minne grunn grunn grunn stakkende met der bedackliche der der der der der der der d	olikakudokkolana herapadakunakkola pila hakkola ka anakimanyan munusu ili unik	aldiga (1895) Wileya (1885) (1865) (1865) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866) (1866	o ka sa a sa								
		4.										overske voje officer of the third which the	and the state of t	
	14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information													
	W 1	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT JOB#/PO#:89127 TO#:2014-MT-05 1) PROFILE# 34383 2) 31426												
	7765 4765													
	15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true.													
+	1	John Prall agent for Pul & Caklant 1 Lange Part 107/1									nth Day	Year 15		
MT		rnational Shipments orter signature (for expor	Import to U.S	5.	Expo	ort from U.S.	Port of en Date leavi							
топочни		nsporter Acknowledgmen	CONTRACTOR	Eldyndyllinggyyddigwyronwyn provinciau araiffelio Alfreddiaeau	transmit sekundungstansmit den der	NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN			of Control Con	aci chi di Manday (Latin Mannasan)	et de maio apromitica de est de la compansión de la compa	2) IA-10 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (
TRANSPORTER	Transp	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nar	cial Be	arodon		Signature	MI	5			Mor		115	
Transporter 2 Printed Typed Name BLL (Power Transporter 2 Printed Typed Name										Month Day Year 7 24 25				
1	18. Dis	crepancy												
	18a. D	screpancy Indication Spa	ace Quantity		Турв		Residue		Partial Rej	ection		Full Rej	ection	
	18b. Al	Manifest Reference Number: 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number												
SE	_													
DE	1	's Phone: onature of Allemate Faci	lity (or Generator)	Object (CAR CONTOUR STATE OF THE CAR CONTOUR S	pole har energy energy respectively. He had been been been been been been been bee	Mines estimental en anche i ven receptation de securi	ggggi dirii in aga galini na an nina dilininkhininkhininkhininkhininkhin				M	onth Da	y Year	
DESIGNATED FACILITY		18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) - Month Day Year												
ESIG	19. Ha	9. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 2.												
H141 H131														
	20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 1/24 Printed Typed Name Signature Montity											onth Day	y Year	
IN GAMINO 1 VICE										n	U	712	7/15	
per person	A year	0700/20 (Day 0 05) 1	Paris and a series and Hill and a series	. 1 1 1										